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No.F.1/2-969/Estt./2023/Applications/

OFFICE ORDER

Dated: 10/10/2024

On the recommendations of the Screening/Selection committees and approval of the

Board ofManagement vide agenda item No.52.7, meeting held on 26.09.2024, the Competent
Authority has approved to grant the promotion under Career Advancement Scheme (CAS) to the

below mentioned faculty members of DTU, From Assistant Professor Level 10 (Stage 1) to

Assistant Professor Level II (Stage 2) & Assistant Professor Level II (Stage 2) to Assistant
Professor Level 12 (Stage 3), Assistant Professor Level 12 (Stage 3) to Associate Professor
Level 13A (Stage 4) and Associate Professor Level 13 A (Stage 4) to Professor Level 14
(Stage 5) as per Career Advancement Scheme of AICTE/UGC, with effect from the date shown
against each faculty member: -

From Assistant Professor Level 10 (Sta e 1 to Assistant Professor Level 11 Stage 2

S.NO.
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.
7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Name of the Facul
Sh. Yogender Kumar Meena

With Effect From De artment

Sh. Rohit Kumar
Dr. Anshul Arora

Dr. Dhirendra Kumar
Sh. Gaur Anunay
Kumar
Sh. HrishikeshDube
Dr. Ankita Arora
Dr.Ma ank Kumar

Ashok

Ms. Aakanksha Kaushik

Dr. Ratnam Mishra
Dr. Virender Kumar
Sh. Puneet Kumar Arora

Dr. Priya Malhotra
Sh. Anurag Chaturvedi

Dr. Deepti Aggarwal
Dr. Kusum Lata
Ms. Harleen Kaur

Ms. Varsha Sehagal

Dr. Mohit Beniwal

Dr. Deepshree

Dr. Chandan Sharma

Sh. Yashdeep Singh

Ms. Deepali Malhotra
Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Pal

10.02.2023
10.02.2023
07.09.2022
3 1.08.2022
05.07.2021

18.07.2021

21.12.2020
27.01.2024
26.12.2022

17.01.2022

27.12.2022

28.12.2023

26.12.2021

22.12.2021

05.09.2022

06.09.2022

26.12.2021

27.12.2021

12.02.2022

08.01.2022

16.02.2022

09.02.2022

27.12.2021

16.03.2022
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Applied Physics
Applied Mathematics

Environmental Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

USME(Economics)

USME(Management)

DSM



From Assistant Professor Level 11 (Stage2) to Assistant Professor Level 12 (Stage 3)

S.NO.
25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

1.

Name of the Faculty
Dr. Kriti Suneja

Sh. Anurag Chauhan

Dr. Ravindra Singh

Sh. Rahul

Dr. Sonika Dahiya

Dr. Sanjay Patidar

Dr. Priyanka Meel

Dr. Minni Jain
Sh, Nipun Bansal

Dr. Sanjay Kumar

With Effect From
04.10.2021

21.12.2020

01.1 1.2022

14.06.2021

07.12.2020

06.12.2020

01.1 1.2020

19.10.2020

18.10.2020

22.11.2020

Department
Electronics & Communication Engg.

Design

Software Engineering

Information Technology

Computer Science & Engineering

S.NO. Name of the Facul With Effect From De artment
Ms. Parinita Sinha 22.04.2021 Humanities

From Assistant Professor Level 12 (Stage 3) to Associate Professor Level 13A (Stage 4)

S.NO. Name of the Faculty
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

18.

Dr. M. Jayasimhadri
Dr. Amrish Kumar Panwar

Dr. Ajeet Kumar

Dr. Mohan Singh Mehata

Dr. Yogita Kalra

Dr. Pawan Kumar Tyagi

Dr. Deenan Santhiya

Dr. Raminder Kaur

Dr. Richa Srivastava

Dr. Neelam

Dr. Vivek Kumar Aggarwal

Dr. Asmita Das

Dr. Navneeta Bharadvaja

Dr. Geeta

Dr. Rajeev Kumar Mishra

Dr. Garima

Dr. ShikhaN Khera

Dr. Vikas Gupta

With Effect From
20.07.2022

02.08.2022

21.07.2022

06.07.2022

02.07.2022

12.07.2022

28.07.2022

28.10.2022

02.07.2022

01.02.2023

09.11.2022

3 1.08.2022

27.07.2022

05.11.2022

15.04.2023

02.07.2023

02.07.2022

02.12.2022
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Department
Applied Physics

Applied Chemistry

Applied Mathematics

Biotechnology

Environmental Engineering

Electrical Engineering

DSM



From Associate Professor Level 13 A (Stage 4) to Professor Level 14 (Stage 5)

S.NO.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

1.

Name of the Faculty

Dr. Sushila Rani

Dr. Paras Kumar

Dr. Raghvendra Gautam

Dr. Sudipta Majumdar

Dr. Abhilasha Sharma

Dr. Divyashika Sethia

Dr. Ritu Agarwal

With Effect From

29.04.2023

23.07.2022

16.07.2022

02.07.2022

29.11.2022

11.08.2022

04.08.2023

Department

Mechanical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg.

Software Engineering

Information Technology

S.NO. Name of the Faculty With Effect From Department

Dr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi 01.11.2021 Humanities

Further, all the above, faculty members are requested to submit their option cum

undertaking (in the prescribed format attached) for pay fixation on the basis of provisions

of FR 22(1) (a) (1) read with DoP&T 0M No. 13/02/2017-Estt.(Pay-1) dated 27.07.2017

within one month from issue of this office order.

No.F.1/2-969/Estt./2023/Applications//
Copy to :

(Prof. Madhusudan Singh)

Registrar
Dated: 10/10/2024

1.

2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

7.
8.
9.

PA to VC, DTU.
P.A to Registrar, DTU.
coF, DTU.
HOD concerned, DTU with the request to intimate the concerned faculty member(s) of
their department.
DDO, DTU
Estate Officer, DTU.
Assistant Registrar, Planning Branch & Vigilance Branch, DTU.
Section Officer(Estt), for updation of Roster.
COO/Head (CC) with the request to upload the same on the University website.

10. Office Order.

(Dr. R. aushik)
Dy. Registrar (Estt)
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DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 
 

 

 
 

OPTION – CUM - UNDERTAKING 

 

I, …….……………….. (Name) …………………………. (Designation) 

……………………… (Department) hereby exercise my option to fix my pay in the 

Pay Band ……………………………… with AGP …………. from the date of my next 

increment due i.e ……………/from ……. i.e the date of my promotion under 

Career Advancement Scheme from stage ….. to stage …. Granted vide office 

order No. …………………………………… dated ………….. 

 

    I hereby undertake that in the event of my pay having been fixed in a 

manner contrary to the provisions contained in Rules, as detected 

subsequently, any excess payment so made shall be refunded by me to the 

University either by adjustment against future payments due to me or 

otherwise. 

 

Signature ……..………………………….. 
 

  `            Name ………………………………………. 

Designation ………………………………. 
 

Date ……………………   Department ……………………………….  
 

 


