

#### **DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY**

Established by Govt. of Delhi vide Act 6 of 2009 GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, BAWANA ROAD, DELHI

No.F.1/2-969/Estt./2023/Applications/1672

Dated: 10/10/2024

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

On the recommendations of the Screening/Selection committees and approval of the **Board of Management vide agenda item No.52.7**, meeting held on 26.09.2024, the Competent Authority has approved to grant the promotion under Career Advancement Scheme (CAS) to the below mentioned faculty members of DTU, From Assistant Professor Level 10 (Stage 1) to Assistant Professor Level 11 (Stage 2) & Assistant Professor Level 11 (Stage 2) to Assistant Professor Level 12 (Stage 3), Assistant Professor Level 12 (Stage 4) and Associate Professor Level 13 A (Stage 4) to Professor Level 14 (Stage 5) as per Career Advancement Scheme of AICTE/UGC, with effect from the date shown against each faculty member: -

S.NO.	Name of the Faculty	With Effect From	Department
1.	Sh. Yogender Kumar Meena	10.02.2023	Applied Physics
2.	Sh. Rohit Kumar	10.02.2023	Applied Mathematics
3.	Dr. Anshul Arora	07.09.2022	
4.	Dr. Dhirendra Kumar	31.08.2022	
5.	Sh. Gaur Anunay Ashok Kumar	05.07.2021	Environmental Engineering
6.	Sh. Hrishikesh Dubey	18.07.2021	Civil Engineering
7.	Dr. Ankita Arora	21.12.2020	Electrical Engineering
8.	Dr. Mayank Kumar	27.01.2024	
9.	Ms. Aakanksha Kaushik	26.12.2022	USME(Economics)
10.	Dr. Ratnam Mishra	17.01.2022	
11.	Dr. Virender Kumar	27.12.2022	
12.	Sh. Puneet Kumar Arora	28.12.2023	USME(Management)
13.	Dr. Priya Malhotra	26.12.2021	
14.	Sh. Anurag Chaturvedi	22.12.2021	and the second
15.	Dr. Deepti Aggarwal	05.09.2022	
16.	Dr. Kusum Lata	06.09.2022	
17.	Ms. Harleen Kaur	26.12.2021	a substance of the state
18.	Ms. Varsha Sehagal	27.12.2021	
19.	Dr. Mohit Beniwal	12.02.2022	DSM
20.	Dr. Deepshree	08.01.2022	
21.	Dr. Chandan Sharma	16.02.2022	t de la comune de la
22.	Sh. Yashdeep Singh	09.02.2022	i i ya a ya guɗa saƙ
23.	Ms. Deepali Malhotra	27.12.2021	
24.	Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Pal	16.03.2022	1

From Assistant Professor Level 10 (Stage 1) to Assistant Professor Level 11 (Stage 2)

Page 1 of 3

S.NO.	Name of the Faculty	With Effect From	Department		
25.	Dr. Kriti Suneja	04.10.2021	Electronics & Communication Engg.		
26.	Sh. Anurag Chauhan	21.12.2020			
27.	Dr. Ravindra Singh	01.11.2022	Design		
28.	Sh. Rahul	14.06.2021	Software Engineering		
29.	Dr. Sonika Dahiya	07.12.2020			
30.	Dr. Sanjay Patidar	06.12.2020			
31.	Dr. Priyanka Meel	01.11.2020	Information Technology		
32.	Dr. Minni Jain	19.10.2020	Computer Science & Engineering		
33.	Sh, Nipun Bansal	18.10.2020			
34.	Dr. Sanjay Kumar	22.11.2020			

## From Assistant Professor Level 11 (Stage2) to Assistant Professor Level 12 (Stage 3)

S.NO.	Name of the Faculty	With Effect From	Department	
1.	Ms. Parinita Sinha	22.04.2021	Humanities	

## From Assistant Professor Level 12 (Stage 3) to Associate Professor Level 13A (Stage 4)

S.NO.	Name of the Faculty	With Effect From	Department	
1.	Dr. M. Jayasimhadri	20.07.2022	Applied Physics	
2.	Dr. Amrish Kumar Panwar	02.08.2022		
3.	Dr. Ajeet Kumar	21.07.2022		
4.	Dr. Mohan Singh Mehata	06.07.2022		
5.	Dr. Yogita Kalra	02.07.2022		
6.	Dr. Pawan Kumar Tyagi	12.07.2022		
7.	Dr. Deenan Santhiya	28.07.2022	Applied Chemistry	
8.	Dr. Raminder Kaur	28.10.2022		
9.	Dr. Richa Srivastava	02.07.2022		
10	Dr. Neelam	01.02.2023	Applied Mathematics	
11.	Dr. Vivek Kumar Aggarwal	09.11.2022		
12.	Dr. Asmita Das	31.08.2022	Biotechnology	
13.	Dr. Navneeta Bharadvaja	27.07.2022		
14.	Dr. Geeta	05.11.2022	Environmental Engineering	
15.	Dr. Rajeev Kumar Mishra	15.04.2023		
16.	Dr. Garima	02.07.2023	Electrical Engineering	
17.	Dr. Shikha N Khera	02.07.2022	DSM	
18.	Dr. Vikas Gupta	02.12.2022		

Page 2 of 3

Lou

S.NO.	Name of the Faculty	With Effect From	Department
19.	Dr. Sushila Rani	29.04.2023	Mechanical Engineering
20.	Dr. Paras Kumar	23.07.2022	
21.	Dr. Raghvendra Gautam	16.07.2022	
22.	Dr. Sudipta Majumdar	02.07.2022	Electronics & Communication Engg
23.	Dr. Abhilasha Sharma	29.11.2022	Software Engineering
24.	Dr. Divyashika Sethia	11.08.2022	
25.	Dr. Ritu Agarwal	04.08.2023	Information Technology

From Associate Professor Level 13 A (Stage 4) to Professor Level 14 (Stage 5)

S.NO.	Name of the Faculty	With Effect From	Department	
1.	Dr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi	01.11.2021	Humanities	

Further, all the above, faculty members are requested to submit their option cum undertaking (in the prescribed format attached) for pay fixation on the basis of provisions of FR 22(I) (a) (1) read with DoP&T OM No. 13/02/2017-Estt.(Pay-I) dated 27.07.2017 within one month from issue of this office order.

(Prof. Madhusudan Singh) Registrar Dated: 10 /10/2024

No.F.1/2-969/Estt./2023/Applications/ 1672-Copy to :

- 1. PA to VC, DTU.
- 2. P.A to Registrar, DTU.
- 3. CoF, DTU.
- 4. HoD concerned, DTU with the request to intimate the concerned faculty member(s) of their department.
- 5. DDO, DTU
- 6. Estate Officer, DTU.
- 7. Assistant Registrar, Planning Branch & Vigilance Branch, DTU.
- 8. Section Officer(Estt), for updation of Roster.
- 9. COO/Head (CC) with the request to upload the same on the University website.
- 10. Office Order.

(Dr. R. Kaushik) Dy. Registrar (Estt)

Page 3 of 3

# **DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY**

#### **OPTION – CUM - UNDERTAKING**

I,		(Name)		•••••	(Designation)
•••••	(Departm	nent) hereby	exercise my op	tion to fix	x my pay in the
Pay	Band	with	AGP f	rom the o	date of my next
incr	ement due i.e	/from	i.e the date	of my pr	omotion under
Car	eer Advancement Scher	ne from sta	ge to stage	Grai	nted vide office
orde	er No	(	lated		

I hereby undertake that in the event of my pay having been fixed in a manner contrary to the provisions contained in Rules, as detected subsequently, any excess payment so made shall be refunded by me to the University either by adjustment against future payments due to me or otherwise.

Signature
Name
Designation
Department

Date .....

•